## PROGRAM NO. 2045-S -- TERM: JULY 1, 2002 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2003 TITLE: "COPYING OF LEGAL DOCUMENTS"

ITEM NO. & DESCRIPTION			BASIS OF	Kinko's		GPO	
	IIEW	NO. & DESCRIPTION	AWARD	(Missoula, MT) UNIT RATE	COST	ESTIMATE UNIT RATE	COST
FORMAT	"A": U	Ip to and including					
FORMAT	"B"· (	8-1/2 x 11" Over 8-1/2 x 11" up to					
and including 11 x 17".							
ALL	COP	ING IS ONE SIDE ONLY.					
I.	PRINTING/COPYING, PACKING, AND DISTRIBUTION:						
	(a)	impression.					
		(1) One to two sets (1) Format "A"	9520	0.10	952.00	0.15	1428.00
		(2) Format "B"	4080	0.18	734.40	0.22	897.60
		(2) Three or more sets					
		(1) Format "A"(2) Format "B"	3570 1530	0.10 0.18	357.00 275.40	0.15 0.22	535.50 336.60
		(2) Format B	1530	0.18	2/5.40	0.22	336.60
	(b)	Color copying, per impression. (1) One to two sets					
		(1) Format "A"	1680	0.49	823.20	0.69	1159.20
		(2) Format "B"(2) Three or more sets	720	0.95	684.00	1.29	928.80
		(1) Format "A"	630	0.49	308.70	0.69	434.70
		(2) Format "B"	270	0.95	256.50	1.29	348.30
11.	ADI	DITIONAL OPERATIONS;					
	(a)	Bates numbering or equal, cost per 100 stamped					
		numbers	99	5.00	495.00	5.00	495.00
	(b)	Black only displays mounted on a suitable form core					
		backing, cost per square foot	100	6.00	600.00	6.00	600.00
	(c)	Color displays mounted on a	100	0.00	000.00	0.00	000.00
	. ,	suitable form core backing,					
		cost per square foot	25	6.50	162.50	15.00	375.00
	(d)	Collating, punching and inserting a suitable black					
		plastic comb, per book	20	2.95	59.00	5.00	100.00
		CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$5,707.70		\$7,638.70
		DISCOUNT		NET	***	NET	. ,
		DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$5,707.70		\$7,638.70
					( )		. ,

Reviewed By:\_\_\_\_\_

